)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:18:56 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0463 (Rat #0029, Act #0137 of 1999) Joint Resolution, By Martin and Passailaigue
Summary: Contractor licenses, expired end of 1998 to continue in effect until September 1, 1999, Construction

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT ALL CONTRACTOR LICENSES CONTINUE THAT EXPIRED DECEMBER
31, 1998, CONTINUE IN EFFECT UNTIL SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AND TO PROVIDE WHAT STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS
APPLY TO LICENSES RENEWED BETWEEN THOSE DATES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/04/99
02/16/99
02/17/99
02/18/99
02/18/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/18/99
04/28/99
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/25/99
08/16/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 29

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/99

Copies available

Act No. 137

Page 1 of 1



