

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### S\*0463 (Rat #0029, Act #0137 of 1999) Joint Resolution, By Martin and Passailaigue

**Summary:** Contractor licenses, expired end of 1998 to continue in effect until September 1, 1999, Construction

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT ALL CONTRACTOR LICENSES CONTINUE THAT EXPIRED DECEMBER 31, 1998, CONTINUE IN EFFECT UNTIL SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AND TO PROVIDE WHAT STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO LICENSES RENEWED BETWEEN THOSE DATES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/04/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
02/16/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
02/17/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/18/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/18/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
03/04/99	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
03/09/99	House	Amended HJ-26
03/09/99	House	Read second time HJ-27
03/10/99	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
03/18/99	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10
04/28/99		Ratified R 29
05/03/99		Signed By Governor
05/03/99		Effective date 05/03/99
05/25/99		Copies available
08/16/99		Act No. 137